

2017 Elite Program Waiver of Liability Form

In consideration of being allowed to participant in any way in Swim Fever LLC's swimming lesson or clinic programs, and related events and activities, the undersigned:

- 1. Agrees that the registrant will abide by the rules of Swim Fever LLC, and its affiliated organizations and sponsors. Recognizing the possibility of physical injury, associated with swimming and/or the practicing of swimming racing starts and in consideration for Swim Fever accepting the registrant for its programs and activities, hereby release, discharge and/or otherwise indemnify Swim Fever, all board members, coaches, its affiliates, organizations and sponsors, their employees and associated personnel, including the owners of the swimming pools and facilities used for the programs, against any claims by or on behalf of the registrant as a result of the registrant's participation in the programs.
- 2. In the possibility that the registrant would need emergency medical attention, I am enclosing the relevant medical insurance provider information.
- 3. The undersigned also agrees to allow use of undersigned swimmer's photos/videos on Swim Fever LLC's website, swimfever.com, and its affiliated web postings and advertisements.

I/WE HAVE READ THE ABOVE WAIVER AND RELEASE, UNDERSTAND THAT WE HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

Registrant (Signature)	Registrant (Printed Name)	Date
Email		
USS/USMS Registration #OR Tufts Affiliate	Yr □ US Masters □ U	US Swimming
Emergency Contact Phone Number	()	
Emergency Contact Name		
Address		
Medical Insurance Provider		
Medical Insurance Subscriber ID #		